

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 82

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Stone” and substitute “Stone, Forehand, Teitelbaum, and Hoffman”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 4, and 5 and 6, in each instance, strike “certain facilities” and substitute “hospitals”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 9 down through “Act;” in line 10; in line 11, strike “establish” and substitute “adopt”; and in line 12, strike “provision” and substitute “the provisions”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with ““DESIGNATED” in line 1 down through “(4)” in line 3; and in lines 6, 17, and 22, in each instance, strike “DESIGNATED EMERGENCY CARE FACILITY” and substitute “HOSPITAL”.

On page 3, in lines 6 and 7 and 7 and 8, strike “DESIGNATED EMERGENCY CARE FACILITY” and substitute “HOSPITAL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with “(A)” in line 31 on page 3 down through “(D)” in line 12 on page 4.